The Charter Capital of the Company is VND3,243,274,470,000 (in words: three 

thousand two hundred forty three billion, two hundred seventy four million, four 

hundred and seventy thousand Vietnam Dong). The Company’s Charter Capital is 

divided into 324,327,447 (in words: three hundred twenty four million, three hundred 

twenty seven thousand, four hundred and forty seven) ordinary shares with the par 

value of VND10,000/share (ten thousand Vietnam Dong per one share). 

2. The Company can increase its Charter Capital as approved by the General Meeting of 

Shareholders and in accordance with the Law. 

3. All the shares issued by the Company on the date hereof are ordinary shares.